

Project: BENSON ROAD, NORTH 4TH AVENUE, AND WEST 9TH STREET SIDEWALK INSTALLATION
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 455,000.00	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc. 24663 475th	Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 830,779.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 04/07/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.428.5483	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22,250.34	\$ 22,250.34	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	198	\$ 3.30	\$ 653.40	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,663.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,197.80
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	254	\$ 2.75	\$ 698.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,133.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,016.00
4	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17.3	\$ 18.00	\$ 311.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 380.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 432.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 108.13
5	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7.5	\$ 6.50	\$ 48.75	\$ 7.80	\$ 58.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 84.75
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	453.7	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,629.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,361.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,361.10	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,359.24
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	175	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2585	\$ 10.90	\$ 28,176.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,605.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 35,285.25	\$ 16.95	\$ 43,815.75
9	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	373.3	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,306.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.60	\$ 3.27	\$ 1,220.69	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,269.22
10	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1037	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,481.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,777.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 4,718.35
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1037	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,777.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,962.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,814.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 23,436.20
12	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING SHRUB REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	930.5	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,936.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,561.75	\$ 17.75	\$ 16,516.38	\$ 19.75	\$ 18,377.38
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	48.4	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 162.41	\$ 7,860.64	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,954.00
15	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17.3	\$ 63.85	\$ 1,104.61	\$ 48.00	\$ 830.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 810.51
16	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	4295	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,147.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,362.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,577.00
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,165.00	\$ 20,165.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
18	634.0420	TYPE C AADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	243	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 5,746.95	\$ 33.75	\$ 8,201.25
20	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	ESF	35672.5	\$ 4.20	\$ 149,824.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 160,526.25	\$ 4.10	\$ 146,257.25	\$ 3.95	\$ 140,906.38
21	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	7989.2	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,951.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 43,940.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 41,943.30	\$ 5.45	\$ 43,541.14
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	176	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 7,832.00
23	671.0102	AJUST JUNCTION BOD CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
24	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	6222.3	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,666.73	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,333.45	\$ 0.98	\$ 6,097.85	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,355.61
25	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
27	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
28	SPECIAL	CURBSIDE SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$323,896.94	Total Bid	\$349,078.30	Total Bid	\$354,562.00	Total Bid	\$360,805.71
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

Project: BENSON ROAD, NORTH 4TH AVENUE, AND WEST 9TH STREET SIDEWALK INSTALLATION
 Location: BENSON ROAD, NORTH 4TH AVENUE, AND WEST 9TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 455,000.00	Bidder: Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: A & S Construction, Inc. PO Box 489 Tea, SD 57064	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 830,779.00	Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 489	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 04/07/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.368.2253	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.929.6251	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	198	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,336.50
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	254	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,079.50
4	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 259.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 207.60
5	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 101.25
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	453.7	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,268.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,268.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,268.50
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	175	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2585	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 37,482.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 50,407.50
9	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	373.3	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,866.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,332.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,418.54
10	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1037	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,740.50	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,621.95
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1037	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 26,599.05
12	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING SHRUB REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	930.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,235.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 13,259.63
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	48.4	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 14,762.00
15	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17.3	\$ 50.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 830.40	\$ 61.45	\$ 1,063.09
16	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	4295	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,073.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,073.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,577.00
17	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
18	634.0420	TYPE C AADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	243	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 10,667.70
20	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	ESF	35672.5	\$ 3.25	\$ 115,935.63	\$ 4.25	\$ 151,608.13	\$ 5.40	\$ 192,631.50
21	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	7989.2	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,956.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 41,943.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,935.20
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	176	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 52.35	\$ 9,213.60
23	671.0102	AJUST JUNCTION BOD CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
24	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	6222.3	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,666.90	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,889.03	\$ 1.45	\$ 9,022.34
25	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
27	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
28	SPECIAL	CURBSIDE SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$384,447.58	Total Bid	\$410,553.10	Total Bid	\$453,622.44
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------